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Welcome to Bushey Auctions
We hope you will have an enjoyable time bidding for the fantastic array of antiques, fine art,
collectables, jewellery, silver etc from private collections. Please remember when placing your bid,
the Buyers premium is 18% + VAT on top of the hammer price.
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Bushey Auctions hold monthly auctions and valuation days; please see the back of the catalogue for
forthcoming dates. We are happy to make personal appointments to view items for submission into
future sales. We also offer probate work and house clearances. Our team is always available to
help, please don’t hesitate to ask any of the team if you need assistance. The information below will
help you enjoy the event; it sets out how the auction works.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

VIEWING  (BY APPOINTMENT ONLY)
The catalogue contains a Lot no, Description and Estimate for each lot. The description is for
guidance only and as some items are of an age or nature that means they may not be in perfect
condition, we advise you to examine the lots yourself before the auction starts. Please take care
when handling items, all breakages and damage will be charged for. Viewing times are shown on
the front of the catalogue. All items are offered for sale as viewed and are sold as seen. The
auctioneer does not take responsibility for authenticity, origin or estimated price. All items are sold
without any warranty or claim as to its suitability or fitness for its apparent purpose so as a
prospective Buyer, you should use your judgement. All electrical items are sold on the express
condition that the winner ensures they are examined by a competent electrician before connecting
them to any source of electricity. All sales are final and no refunds are given.

RESERVE PRICES
Some items have a reserve price. Where necessary, the Auctioneer will protect the reserve on an
item and use his discretion up to 10%. If this price is not reached, the Auctioneer will record the item
as unsold and move on to the next item.

THE BUYER
The highest bidder as determined by the Auctioneer is the Buyer. The Auctioneer has absolute
discretion to settle any dispute that may arise and to refuse bids or to advance the bidding as seen
fit. His decision is final. These terms and conditions also apply to after-sale bids, timed auction bids
and private treaty sales.
In cases of dispute these Conditions of Sale are governed by UK jurisdiction under English Law.



THE BUYER’S PREMIUM
This is the commission paid to the auctioneer by the Buyer over and above the highest bid value
(often referred to as the Hammer Price) of each item. OUR BUYER’S PREMIUM IS 18% + VAT
(total 21.6%). Please take this into account when bidding. 
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Certain works by living artists or artists deceased within the last 70 years will incur an Artist’s Resale
Right royalty charge when sold with a hammer price of the sterling equivalent of €1000 or more.

ONLINE BIDDING
We offer online bidding services via www.easyliveauction.com and; www.the-saleroom.com for
bidders who cannot attend the sale. Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding
portals will be subject to an additional commission charge imposed on the hammer price in
addition to our basic Buyers Premium. Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Payment must be made within 48 hours, by debit card or bank transfer, storage of £5 per lot per day
will be incurred thereafter.  Collection is by appointment only from our Bushey storeroom.

PAYMENT
You are welcome to pay by cash, cheque, electronic bank transfer or debit card. Credit cards will
only be accepted up to the value of £500.00. A 3% surcharge will apply to Business debit/credit
cards and International debit/credit cards. We reserve the right to hold items paid for by cheque until
the cheque has cleared. 
Please note, once the Auctioneer has determined yours to be the winning bid, a legal contract is
created and you are responsible for and obliged to pay for the item. If payment is not received within
two weeks after the auction date Bushey Auctions reserve the right to hand the bidder’s account
over to our debt collection agency. In the event your account is passed for recovery please be
advised you will be responsible for all additional costs which will include but not limited to debt
recovery costs, legal costs, interest and storage charges. This will affect your bidder status at
Bushey Auctions and any other auction houses as well as internet bidding sites and should the
matter proceed through the courts this may affect your credit status. Bushey Auctions reserve the
right to cancel the sale and re-sell the item(s) won and can also proceed against the Buyer for
breach of contract. So please only bid up to the amount you are prepared to pay and make sure you
allow for the Buyer’s Premium and VAT.

IF YOU CAN’T MAKE THE AUCTION, WE CAN BID FOR YOU
If you would like to bid for an item, we are happy to bid on your behalf. Simply complete and email
the Absentee/Commission bidding form found on our website stating the maximum you are
prepared to bid (minimum bid £20). You can also bid over the telephone for lots estimated over £50.
The form to book a telephone line is also found on our website. We require debit or credit card
details for all absentee/commission/telephone bids as security for your bid and may require a
deposit of 50% of your maximum bid. We will then bid for you up to your maximum, attempting to
secure the item at the lowest required to beat all other bids. After the auction, we will contact you if
you if you are the winning bidder for the lot(s) and will arrange payment and collection with you.
Payment must be made within 48 hours and we reserve the right to charge the card given in full
payment including all fees. Unless by prior arrangement, storage of £5 per lot per day will be
incurred thereafter.

HELP US TO IMPROVE
We hope you enjoy the event. There is always something that we can do better so please share
your thoughts with us, either by talking to us or by e-mailing us at enquiries@busheyauctions.com.
If you’ve had a positive experience, tell your friends, if not please tell us first.

SELLING AN ITEM WITH US IN THE FUTURE
If we can be of service simply e-mail enquiries@busheyauctions.com or you are welcome to contact
us on 020 8386 2552 or 07504 201202
RIGHT OF ADMISSION RESERVED E & O E



Lot No. Description Estimate

Furniture, Mirrors, Carpets & Lighting
1 G-Plan 1970s rectangular teak sideboard with drawers and cupboards

on four tapering turned supports, 79 x 205.5 x 45.5cm £250-£350
2 A French 19th century Louis XVI style chest of drawers with red marble top

and gilded mounts on four tapering rectangular legs, 88 x 94 x 47cm £200-£300
3 A continental rectangular mahogany inlaid chest of drawers with grey marble

top on four cabriole legs, 57.5 x 65 x 38cm £120-£180
4 An Indo Portuguese rectangular inlaid oak chest of drawers on four claw feet,

90 x 81 x 42cm £180-£280
5 A rectangular fruit wood four drawer chest of drawers with bow front

on four bracket feet, 72 x 48.5 x 40cm £50-£80
6 A Chinese rectangular hardwood glazed double door display cabinet,

profusely carved and pierced with prunus blossom, flowers and leaves
on four scroll legs, 189 x 95.5 x 37cm £400-£600

7 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany and inlaid satinwood glazed display
cabinet on four tapering rectangular legs, 140 x 59 x 31cm £50-£80

8 An Edwardian mahogany glazed display cabinet with bow fronted hinged
glass door and satinwood inlays on four rectangular legs, 168 x 70 x 41cm £80-£120

9 A yew wood whatnot of rectangular form with three drawers and brass
swing handles, 120cm (h) £60-£90

10 A pair of French style kidney shaped side tables, with brass galleries
and mounts, three drawers on four cabriole legs, 72 x 44 x 30cm £100-£150

11 Mahogany rectangular kneehole desk with tooled leather top, nine drawers
with brass swing handles, 77 x 140 x 60.5cm £100-£150

12 A rectangular mahogany desk with two drawers, tooled leather top
on tapering cylindrical legs, 78 x 85.5 x 47cm £80-£120

13 A mahogany serpentine fronted hall table the three drawers with brass
swing handles on four tapering rectangular legs, 79 x 94 x 49cm £70-£100

14 A rectangular mahogany dressing table, the hinged cover revealing 
compartmentalised interior all on four tapering rectangular legs,
76 x 74 x 56cm £60-£90

15 A Victorian mahogany and inlaid satinwood games table with hinged top
on four cabriole legs, 77 x 38cm closed £120-£180

16 A mahogany envelope card table, the single drawer with brass handles
on four tapering rectangular legs, 75.5 x 54 x 54.5cm £100-£150

17 An Italian rectangular Sorrento style games table inlaid with floral clusters
and stylised leaves the pull off top revealing a roulette table and wheel,
counters, chess and backgammon pieces, 75.5 x 78.5 x 78.5cm £120-£180



Lot No. Description Estimate
18 A continental circular occasional table on pedestal base with applied gilded

cast metal harpies and gilded metal borders, the triform base on ball feet,
78cm diameter 72cm (h) £200-£300

19 A continental inlaid fruitwood corner cabinet with hinged door on three
bracket feet, 90 x 76.5 x 44cm £70-£100

20 Two rectangular mahogany bedside tables, the drawers with brass swing
handles, 72 x4 9.5 x 31.5cm and 71 x 40 x 40cm £30-£50

21 An Art Deco circular two tier side table, 50cm (h) 37.5cm diameter £30-£50
22 An Italian Sorrento style drinks trolley inlaid with floral and leaf clusters,

two drop flaps, four wheels and a turned wooden handle, 81 x 75 x 75.5cm £100-£150
23 A nest of three rectangular mahogany side tables with glass tops, lyre sides

with scroll supports, largest 54 x 56 x 37cm £40-£60
24 A pair of early 20th century rectangular mahogany glazed wall cabinets,

47 x 54 x 24.5cm £100-£150
25 An Edwardian mahogany and satinwood wine cooler of cylindrical form

with detachable copper liner, on three cabriole legs, 76 cm (h) £50-£80
26 A Chinese hardwood plant stand with inlaid marble top, pierced

and profusely carved with prunus blossom, flowers and leaves
on outswept supports, 90.5cm (h) £70-£100

27 An Edwardian mahogany plant stand, circular top on four outswept
supports, 94cm (h)

28 A mahogany plant stand with circular top with four outswept
supports, 99cm (h) £30-£50

29 A Victorian mahogany four tier corner whatnot, scroll pierced
with turned column supports on three turned legs, 123.5cm (h) £30-£50

30 An oak three tier plate stand of customary form, 91cm (h) £30-£50
31 A rectangular mahogany umbrella and stick stand with brass mounts

on rectangular plinth, 82.5 x 64 x 28.5cm £40-£60
32 An Edwardian mahogany revolving table top bookcase, shaped square

with turned columns, 34cm (h) £40-£60
33 A pair of continental upholstered armchairs with scrolling yew wood arms

on turned legs £100-£150
34 A matched pair of Victorian upholstered occasional chairs

on turned cylindrical legs £70-£100
35 A pair of early 20th century upholstered button back tub chairs £60-£90
36 An Art Deco style mahogany and bergere armchair with upholstered seat

on four rectangular spade feet £60-£90



Lot No. Description Estimate
37 A set of four mahogany armchairs with upholstered tapestry backs and seats

on cabriole legs £150-£200
38 An upholstered settle with tapestry back, seat and arms on cabriole legs £80-£120
39 An Edwardian two seater settle with upholstered seat, pierced shield backs, 

scrolling arms on four tapering legs £100-£150
40 Four mahogany dining chairs with scroll pierced backs, upholstered seats

on four rectangular legs £100-£150
41 A pair of circular upholstered stools on four outswept legs, 44.5 x 50cm £60-£90
42 A rectangular oak foot stool with bergere top and barley twist stretchers,

23 x 91 x 33cm £30-£50
43 Two Victorian foot stools both with tapestry upholstery,

a. 14.5 x 30cm b. 10.5 x 36 x 26cm £40-£60
44 A three section rectangular hinged mirrored screen, 185 x 150cm £80-£120
45 A gilded metal rectangular cheval mirror with urn finials to the sides

on four scroll supports, 137 x 39cm £40-£60
46 A carved shaped rectangular mahogany framed hall mirror, 72 x 57cm £40-£60
47 V'Soske rectangular rug with repeating designs, retailed by Liberty,

label to underside, 198 x 137 £300-£500
48 A pair of Galle Art Deco glass wall lights, cameo etched with flowers

and leaves and with brass mounts, 24.5 x 27 x 8.5cm £1500-£2000
49 A pair of Galle Art Deco glass wall lights, cameo etched with flowers

and leaves and with brass mounts, 24.5 x 27 x 8.5cm £1500-£2000
50 An Art Deco lamp stand in the form of a bronzed lady supporting a glass lamp

on tapering rectangular column base, 50cm (h) £60-£90
51 A Chinese 19th century lamp base, baluster form decorated with bats,

flowers and leaves on turned hardwood stand 41cm (h) £150-£200
52 A Chinese porcelain baluster vase converted to a table lamp

with shade, 29.5cm (h) £30-£50
53 A Chinese cinnabar lacquer table lamp on circular hardwood base

to include shade, 36cm (h) £40-£60
54 A gilt cast metal table lamp, triform with applied putti

to include silk shade, 52.5cm (h) £60-£90
55 A carved wooden table lamp on triform base with detachable shade, 62cm (h) £30-£50
56 A brass table lamp with circular sections to include shade, 62cm (h) £30-£50
57 A gilded wood and amber glass table lamp of columnular form on raised 

rectangular base, 57cm (h) £30-£50
58 A glass baluster form vase decorated with gilding converted to a table lamp, 

mounted on a gilded metal base to include shade, 79cm (h) £50-£80



Lot No. Description Estimate

Fine Art
59 Salvador Dali framed and glazed mono serigraph titled Sixty One,

limited edition 276/2751, 30.5 x 40.5cm £60-£90
60 Salvador Dali framed and glazed polychromatic serigraph titled

Two Hundred and Thirty Seven, limited edition 171/195, 24 x 37.5cm £70-£100
61 Salvador Dali framed and glazed polychromatic serigraph titled Fifty Five,

limited edition 276/2751, 40 x 54cm £80-£120
62 Raoul Ubac framed and glazed limited edition polychromatic lithographic

print titled Arbre et Pierre, numbered 14/150 bottom left and signed bottom
right, 38.5 x 56cm £100-£150

63 Felix Topolsky framed and glazed limited edition polychromatic lithograph
of a London skyline 109/150, signed bottom right, 46.5 x 61.5cm £40-£60

64 Honore Daumier framed and glazed etching of Judges outside a Court, 
monogrammed bottom left, 31 x 23.5cm £50-£80

65 Tatton Winter four framed and glazed polychromatic etchings of historic
buildings, 34x 25cm each £50-£80

66 A set of ten framed and glazed Qing period watercolour paintings
on pith paper depicting figures in rural settings, 12 x 23cm each £200-£300

67 Max Herman Pechstein framed and glazed monochromatic print,
monogrammed bottom right dated 1919, 12.5 x 9.5cm £150-£200

68 Pierre Volschenk framed and glazed abstract watercolour,
signed bottom right, 30 x 18cm £30-£50

69 Eric Wale framed and glazed watercolour of fishing boats,
signed bottom right, 18 x 28.5cm £40-£60

70 Clarice (July 1969) framed and glazed watercolour of a boat on a lake,
signed bottom right, 17.5 x 14cm £40-£60

71 Framed and glazed watercolour of a shepherd,  indistinctly signed
bottom left, 24 x 15cm £30-£50

72 Colin Tuffrey framed and glazed watercolour titled Magdalen Tower
from Christchurch Meadow, signed bottom left, 37.5 x 55cm £40-£60

73 Wilde framed and glazed still life watercolour of bowls on a table,
gallery label to verso, signed middle right, 27.5 x 42.5cm £40-£60

74 Marjorie Wallace framed watercolour of seagulls, signed bottom left,
27.5 x 53cm £50-£80

75 Herman Cornelius Adolf Paradies framed and glazed watercolour
of an urban Dutch canal, signed bottom right, ARR applies, 69 x 48.5cm £250-£350

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
76 J L Dispo 1890-1964 framed oil on canvas of a bridge over a canal

with houses and church spire in the background, signed bottom right,
ARR applies, 40 x 30cm £120-£180

77 D. Farren framed oil on panel titled Sunlit Reflections Bath Abbey,
signed bottom right, ARR applies, 30 x 58cm £120-£180

78 Nicholas Berghem (1620-1683) framed oil on canvas of cows and sheep
by a tree, indistinctly signed bottom right, 39 x 47.5cm £1200-£1800

79 An 18th century framed oil on canvas of figures by a cliffside, 45 x 43cm £250-£350
80 A. Kaufman framed oil on canvas of a rowing boat in rough seas,

signed bottom right, 66 x 50cm £250-£350
81 Gabor Membling framed oil on panel of ladies in 19th century costume

in an interior scene, signed bottom right, 49 x 38.5cm £800-£1200
82 Gabor Membling framed oil on panel of poultry seller selling to lady buyer 

accompanied by a dog, signed bottom left, 49 x 38.5cm £800-£1200
83 John Strevens 1902-1990 framed oil on panel titled The Blue Bird signed

bottom right, details to verso, ARR applies, 84 x 70cm £300-£500
84 Arthur Langley Vernon (1871-1922) framed oil on panel of a lady seated

on a bench, signed bottom left, 35.5 x 25.5cm £150-£200
85 Arthur Langley Vernon (1871-1922) framed oil on canvas of ladies

collecting kindling, signed bottom right, 40.5 x 61.5cm £300-£500
86 Udo Weith framed oil on panel of a gentleman in 19th century attire,

signed bottom right, 36.5 x 17cm £40-£60
87 A framed oil on panel of a lady in 18th century style, the frame pierced

and carved with flowers and leaves, 19.5 x 15cm image 47 x 34cm frame £60-£90
88 A framed oil on panel of a farrier shoeing a horse in a stable,

indistinctly signed bottom right, 17.5 x 22.5cm £40-£60
89 Rima framed and glazed oil on canvas still life of flowers,

signed bottom right, 77 x 61.5cm £120-£180
90 Victor Hernadez framed oil on canvas still life of flowers,

signed bottom right, 50.5 x 40.5cm £80-£120
91 M Cicala framed oil on canvas still life of flowers, signed bottom right,

66 x 99.5cm £80-£120
92 Dino Paravano framed oil on panel still life of fruit, signed bottom left,

37.5 x 47.5cm £50-£80
93 Adele Martin two framed oils on canvas still life of flowers,

monogrammed bottom left, 35.5 x 30.5cm £70-£100

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
94 Adele Martin framed oil on panel of seaside cliffs,

monogrammed bottom left, 26 x 34.5cm £40-£60
95 Walford framed oil on canvas titled Fladbury Ferry River Avon,

signed bottom left, 61 x 91.5cm £80-£120
96 Loran Percy framed oil on board of flowers and trees, signed bottom right,

29.5 x 22cm £30-£50
97 Mane a pair of signed framed oils on panel of country landscapes,

30.5 x 40.5cm each £60-£90

Porcelain
98 Royal Worcester Diana dinner service to include plates, bowls,

serving dishes, oval platters, cups and saucers (116) £300-£500
99 Royal Worcester Ambassador dinner service to include plates, bowls,

saucers, serving dishes, an oval platter and sauce boats and stands (53) £200-£300
100 Aynsley Solitaire 8206 dinner service to include plates, bowls, cups, saucers,

sauce boat, vegetable dishes, condiments, jugs, sugar bowl and a teapot (120) £200-£300
101 Coalport Elite dinner service to include plates, bowls platters, serving dishes,

sauce boat, a teapot, cups and saucers (100) £100-£150
102 Royal Albert Old Country Roses dinner and tea set for six place settings

to include plate, bowls, cups, saucers, a teapot, milk jugs, a vase, a three tier
stand and accessories (57) £150-£200

103 Paragon dinner and tea service to include plates, soup bowls, saucers,
serving dishes, an oval meat plate, a teapot, cups and saucers (82) £150-£200

104 Halcyon Days tea and coffee service to include teapot, coffee pot, milk jug,
sugar bowl, plates, cups and saucers (44) £150-£200

105 Wedgwood coffee set of gilded and blue detail to include a coffee pot,
a milk jug, a sugar bowl, cups and saucers (27) £60-£90

106 Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea set for twelve place settings to include
a teapot, sugar bowl, milk jug, plates, cups and saucers (39) £80-£120

107 Melba Bone China 778351 tea set to include a teapot, a milk jug,
a sugar bowl, a cake plate, plates, cups and saucers (20) £100-£150

108 Royal Albert Silver Maple pattern tea set for six place settings to include
a teapot, a milk jug, a sugar bowl, a cake plate, cups, saucers and plates (22) £70-£100

109 Royal Albert Night and Day pattern tea set for six place settings to include
cups, saucers and plates (18) £40-£60

110 Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea set for six place settings to include
a cake plate, plates, cups, saucers, milk jug and sugar bowl (21) £70-£100



Lot No. Description Estimate
111 Shelley Crochet tea set for six to include a cake plate, a milk jug,

a sugar bowl, plates, cups and saucers (21) £70-£100
112 Tuscan Lorraine coffee set for twelve to include a coffee pot, a milk jug,

a cream jug, a sugar bowl, cups and saucers (28) £40-£60
113 Queen Anne Gainsborough tea set to include a cake plate, a milk jug ,

a sugar bowl, plates, cups and saucers (19) £40-£60
114 Doulton Burslem coffee set HB3005 C8232 decorated with gilding

to include ten cups and saucers £30-£50
115 Royal Worcester fallen fruit W9535 cabinet cups and saucers for twelve

decorated with fruit and gilding, signed R Cox (24) £70-£100
116 Augarten Wien Viennese Rose tea and coffee set to include plates, bowls,

dishes, coffee pot, teapot, cups and saucers (72) £120-£180
117 Melba ware teaset to include cups, saucers, plates, cake plates

and a milk jug (34) £60-£90
118 Nine KPM fruit plates, marks to the bases, 21.5cm diameter £60-£90
119 A Sevres style lattice work basket, a pair of Herend style vases

and a Meissen bowl and cover (4) £60-£90
120 A pair of late 19th century Meissen hand painted plates, with lattice pierced

sides, decorated with floral spays, marks to the bases, 21.5cm diameter £120-£180
121 Meissen trumpet vase decorated with flowers and leaves on raised circular

base, 19cm (h) £100-£150
122 A pair of KPM Berlin baluster vases decorated with courting couples,

flowers and leaves, marks to the bases, 16.5cm (h) £80-£120
123 A Sevres style honey pot and cover with matching stand and spoon,

decorated throughout with birds flowers and leaves,
honey pot and cover 13cm (h) £60-£90

124 Dante Aime A Paris porcelain table centrepiece, the pierced bowl
supported by dolphins on raised circular base, 23cm (h) A/F £250-£350

125 A continental oval vase with two side handles and raised pull off cover,
the sides decorated with landscapes on rectangular base, 26cm (h) £50-£80

126 A French porcelain covered bowl on stand with gilded mounts,
an oriental Meissen style figurine £30-£50

127 A pair of Dresden fruit bowls with pierced sides decorated with floral
sprats to the centre, 22cm diameter £50-£80

128 A pair of Sitzendorf figural three branch candelabra on naturalistic
bases, 44cm (h) £80-£120

129 Herend hand painted jardinière decorated with butterflies and floral sprays
on raised circular base, 25cm (h) £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate
130 Three continental porcelain covered boxes of various shape and form £70-£100
131 A pair of French faience vases 18cm (h) and matching jardinière 21cm (w) £70-£100
132 A quantity of Meissen and Dresden porcelain to include cups, 

saucers, plates and a taper stick holder, A/F (8) £120-£180
133 Meissen covered bowl, a Meissen pin dish and a Meissen cup and saucer A/F £70-£100
134 A quantity of Herend Aponyi pattern porcelain to include a milk jug,

covered dish, plates and cup (9) £100-£150
135 A quantity of Meissen porcelain to include a vase, cups, saucers and a dish (8) £100-£150
136 Meissen onion pattern blue and white cup, saucer and plate £80-£120
137 A pair of Dresden baluster vases and covers decorated with courting scenes

and flowers (one cover A/F), 23cm (h) £60-£90
138 A continental porcelain vase decorated with gilded scrolls, 13.5cm (h) £30-£50
139 A continental pot pourri holder mounted on three putti figurines,

marks to the base, 11 x 14cm £80-£120
140 A pair of Coalport X2289 dessert plates signed by E O Ball, decorated with

landscapes surrounded by cobalt blue and gilded borders, 22.5cm diameter £120-£180
141 A set of six 19th century hand painted Staffordshire wall plates decorated

with figures in a landscape, 23.5cm diameter £100-£150
142 A pair of Royal Worcester blush ivory vases decorated with flowers, leaves

and gilded side handles, marks to the base, 26.5cm (h) £70-£100
143 A pair of Royal Worcester blush ivory jugs decorated with flowers, leaves

and gilded bases, marks to the base, 17.5cm (h) £80-£120
144 A quantity of Royal Worcester porcelain to include a biscuit barrel, vases

and a jug, tallest 28.5cm (h) (6) £180-£280
145 A quantity of Royal Worcester porcelain to include covered dishes, vases

and a fruit bowl, tallest 20.5cm (h) (6) £180-£280
146 Minton cake stand pink and white ground with floral sprays on raised

circular base, 23.5cm diameter 11.5cm (h), A/F £70-£100
147 Coalport Feltspar porcelain dish and stand circa 1820 J. Rose & Co.

Gold Medal Award, marks to the bases, 17cm diameter £80-£120
148 Staffordshire porcelain jug decorated with flowers and scrolls dedicated

to John Hughes Estrea 1845, 21cm (h) £40-£60

Lot 140



Lot No. Description Estimate
149 A quantity of 19th century blue and white porcelain from

the Trevor Kentish collection (17) £100-£150
150 A pair of Wedgwood black basalt beakers of tapering conical form,

marks to the bases, 11.5cm (h) £50-£80
151 Royal Doulton four Gibson Girl plates, marks to the bases,

23.5cm diameter, A/F £70-£100
152 A pair of Doulton Lambeth 1881 vases decorated with flowers and leaves,

marks to the bases, 27cm (h) £80-£120
153 A Doulton Lambeth biscuit barrel with silver plated cover and swing handle, 

23.5cm (h) £30-£50
154 Doulton tobacco jar and cover, a ceramic tobacco jar and a Courage jug (3) £40-£60
155 A ceramic flask decorated with dragons, on raised circular base,

monogrammed NC to the side, 24cm (h) £30-£50
156 A quantity of Doulton Shakespeare and Dickens themed porcelain

to include vases, bowls, plates, cup and saucer (19) £100-£150
157 A quantity of Clarice Cliff Newport Pottery My Garden to include a pair

of baluster vases, a conical vase, a jug and a bowl, marks to the bases,
tallest 20.5cm (h) £100-£150

158 Rosenthal Studioline conical vase decorated with stylised cows,
marks to the base, 16cm (h) £50-£80

159 Rosenthal paper bag vase, marks to the base, 20cm (h) £60-£90
160 Sally Tuffin Holden wood vase signed to the base, limited edition 21/25,

19.5cm (h) £100-£150
161 Doulton D1227 shaped rectangular dish decorated with flowers, 23cm (w)

and a Burleigh ware highwayman jug 5065, 20.5cm (h), marks to the bases £70-£100
162 Royal Doulton tubeline vase X8786/15536 decorated with stylised flowers,

marks to the base, 18.5cm (h) £30-£50
163 A pair of Chinese style hexagonal vases decorated with flowers and leaves

on raised hexagonal bases, 18cm (h) £50-£80
164 Macintyre Moorcroft Florian ware jug, with hinged pewter cover

and opaque glass knob, marks to the base, 16cm (h) £100-£150
165 Moorcroft baluster vase blue ground decorated with fruit, marks to the base,

16cm (h) £120-£180
166 Moorcroft squat vase blue ground decorated with anemone, marks to the base,

10cm (h) £100-£150
167 Moorcroft green ground bowl decorated with flowers, marks to the base,

16cm diameter £70-£100



Lot No. Description Estimate
168 Two miniature Moorcroft vases decorated with flowers, marks to the bases,

tallest 9cm (h) £80-£120
169 Moorcroft vase designed by Sian Lepper decorated with birds and flowers,

marks to the base, 10.5cm (h) £100-£150
170 Moorcroft baluster vase designed by Sian Lepper decorated with birds,

flowers and a river scene, signed to the base, 16cm (h) £150-£200
171 Moorcroft vase designed by Sian Lepper decorated with flowers

and a landscape scene, marks to the base, 23cm (h) £200-£300
172 Moorcroft ovoid vase designed by Sian Lepper decorated with pears,

numbered 42, marks to the base, 13.5cm (h) £100-£150
173 Moorcroft tapering oval vase designed by Sian Lepper limited edition 74/150 

decorated with a French stylised landscape, marks to the base, 23.5cm (h) £200-£300
174 Moorcroft vase designed by Emma Bosson numbered 9, decorated

with flowers, marks to the base, to include original packaging, 21.5cm (h) £100-£150
175 Moorcroft squat vase designed by Emma Bosson limited edition 1/1

decorated with a Buddha, bears and umbrellas, marks to the base,
in original packaging, 11cm (h) £100-£150

176 Two Moorcroft vases designed by Emma Bosson, marks to the bases
to include original packaging, tallest 10.5cm (h) £100-£150

177 Moorcroft trial vase, marks to the base, to include original packaging, 8cm (h) £80-£120
178 Moorcroft vase designed by Kerry Goodwin limited edition 3/100

decorated with animals in a farmyard, marks to the base, to include
original packaging, 21.5cm (h) £200-£300

179 Moorcroft vase designed by Kerry Goodwin limited edition 13/150
decorated with a farmyard scene, marks to the base, to include original
packaging, 23.5cm (h) £200-£300

180 Three porcelain pill and patch boxes and a Staffordshire enamel pill box (4) £30-£50
181 Two cased sets of Royal Crown Derby tea knives £50-£80
182 Sevres style figurine of a lady in a gilded crinoline dress with applied roses

holding a dog with another dog by her foot, marks to the base, 21cm (h) £120-£180
183 Lladro figural group of girl waking a sleeping shepherd on a shaped oval

base with a lamb, marks to the base, 26 x 29 x 18cm £80-£120
184 Two Spode Chelsea figurines to include a flower seller and a girl with a bird,

tallest 16.5cm (h) £40-£60
185 Royal Worcester figurines modelled by F G Doughty to include 3081

Grandmothers Dress, 3014 My Favourite and 3012 Spring, tallest 22.5cm (h) £50-£80
186 Royal Worcester figurines to include 3008 Sea Breeze, 3440 July,

3441 August and 3144 Magnolia Bud, tallest 22cm (h) (4) £70-£100



Lot No. Description Estimate
187 Seven Royal Worcester figurines modelled by F G Doughty to include

3066 Egypt, 3067 Italy, 3068 Burma, 3069 Greece, 3070 Spain, 3071 India
and 3073 China, tallest 14cm (h) (7) £120-£180

188 Royal Copenhagen figural group R1680 titled The Proposal,
by Christian Thomsen, marks to the base, 26cm (h) £80-£120

189 Royal Copenhagen figurine of a faun seated on column with a lizard
on the square base, marks to the base, 21cm (h) £80-£120

190 Royal Copenhagen figural group of Adam and Eve representing two
continents, marks to the base, 13.5cm (h) £100-£150

191 Two Meissen figurines of putti on raised circular bases, marks to the bases,
tallest 21cm (h), one figurine A/F £180-£280

192 Limoges ceramic bust of a young girl on raised circular socle, 40cm (h) £30-£50
193 A Parian ware figurine classical style titled Cupid Betrayed, 44cm (h) £120-£180
194 J S Westmacott Copeland Parian ware figural group of Christ and Mary,

50cm (h) A/F £250-£350
195 Nineteen ceramic half dolls of various, style, size and form £50-£80
196 Royal Copenhagen figurine of an elephant R1771 by Peter Harold, 22cm (h)

and an elephant calf R2998 by Kund Kyhn, 11cm (h) £60-£90
197 Seven Herend fishnet figurines to include elephants, swans and owls (7) £100-£150

Oriental Porcelain & Collectables
198 Chinese cinnabar lacquer ginger jar and cover carved with landscape scenes

and stylised scrolls and flowers, 13cm (h) £60-£90
199 A Republic period famille verte jardinière decorated with figures

in a landscape, 21 (h) 23.5 diameter £70-£100
200 A Chinese blue and white bottle vase decorated with dragons and bats, 15cm (h) £40-£60
201 A Chinese blue and white baluster vase decorated with birds and flowers,

33.5cm (h) £80-£120
202 A Chinese blue and white crackle glazed baluster vase and cover

decorated with birds and flowers, 43,5cm (h) A/F £60-£90
203 A pair of Imari baluster vases with domed pull off covers decorated

with flowers and leaves, 22cm (h) £50-£80
204 A pair of oriental vases with elongated necks, the sides decorated

with flowers and leaves on carved hardwood stands, 31cm (h) £60-£90
205 A Chinese famille verte green glazed jardinière and stand decorated

with dragons chasing a flaming pearl, 27.5cm (h) A/F £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate
206 A famille rose fruit bowl decorated with figures in a landscape

on carved hardwood stand, 24cm diameter £50-£80
207 A quantity of oriental porcelain to include two dishes and a charger, A/F £50-£80
208 Three Chinese rectangular lacquered boxes , the pull off covers decorated

with figures and flowers £40-£60
209 A quantity of oriental collectables to include two blue and white tea bowls with

labels from The Nankin Cargo, a green hardstone carving of an elephant, a pink
hardstone carving of a lady and two cloisonné vases with floral displays (6) £80-£120

210 An oriental 19th century jadeite figurine of a lady on raised wooden base,
37cm (h) £300-£500

211 Three jade pendants of various form, shape and colour, largest 11cm (w) £80-£120
212 A Chinese rock crystal libation cup carved in the form of a mythological beast,

12.5cm (h) £80-£120
213 A Chinese Republic period hand painted rectangular porcelain panel

of a landscape mounted in hardwood frame, 37 x 48.5cm £120-£180
214 A Chinese silk landscape painting, a Tibetan Tanka and a Chinese

hand painted fan, painting 88 x 44cm Tanka 113 x 85cm fan 60.5cm (w) £120-£180
215 A Chinese Republic period lacquered wooden brush pot of fluted hexagonal

form, decorated with flowers and Chinese characters, 13.5cm (h) £40-£60
216 An Oriental Ikebana Usubata bronze vase with stylised cast animals

and applied dragon side handles, character marks to the base, 35.5 x 33.5cm £120-£180
217 A 19th century large Chinese bronze vase, pear shaped, chased with stylised

clouds and beasts with mask and rope side handles on raised circular base,
marks to the base, 32cm (h) £80-£120

218 A Chinese bronze incense burner with ring side handles, marks to the base,
9cm (h) 17cm diameter £60-£90

219 A Tibetan gilded bronze figurine of Buddha on shaped oval base, 20cm (h) £50-£80
220 Two Japanese Meiji period bronze figurines of a frog 4.5cm (l), a crab 6cm (l) 

and a deer horn mounted with a white metal figurine of a lizard 10cm (l) £70-£100
221 Two Japanese Meiji period bronze figurines a tortoise 6cm (l)

and a beetle 8cm (l) £70-£100
222 A Japanese Meiji period bronze figurine of Buddha with a frog

on naturalistic base, 16cm (h) £70-£100
223 A pair of oriental carved hard wood figurines of elders on raised

naturalistic bases, 30cm (h) £30-£50
224 A Chinese white metal snuff bottle with inset coins, marks to the base

and two antique Chinese coins, snuff bottle 11cm (h) £70-£100



Lot No. Description Estimate

Glass 
225 Ten St Louis Thistle Gold crystal champagne flutes, 19cm (h) £400-£600
226 Eight St Louis Thistle Gold crystal wine glasses, 18cm (h) £350-£550
227 Twelve St Louis Thistle Gold crystal highball glasses,

etched to the bases, 14cm (h) £400-£600
228 Ten St Louis Thistle Gold crystal ice cream bowls and saucers,

etched to the bases £400-£600
229 Six St Louis Thistle Gold crystal coloured hock glasses, 21cm (h) £180-£280
230 Five Bohemian green overlaid wine glasses 19cm (h) £50-£80
231 Six Baccarat liqueur glasses of campagna form etched to the circular

spreading bases 11.2cm (h) £100-£150
232 A quantity of gilded glass to include a decanter, covered boxes

and dishes (6) £60-£90
233 A continental rectangular glass dressing table tray with a matching pair of 

candlesticks and a powder bowl and cover £50-£80
234 A cut glass lemonade jug of ribbed cylindrical form with plain hallmarked

silver collar and spout 22cm (h) £60-£90
235 A cut glass vase on raised rectangular base with plain hallmarked silver

collar 24cm (h) £50-£80
236 A pair of continental cut glass claret jugs with silver plated scroll handles

and hinged covers 27cm (h) £60-£90
237 Six cut glass salts in the form of swans with hallmarked silver and white

metal wings, heads and necks (6) £80-£120
238 A pair of Regency style hobnail cut glass decanters with drop stoppers,

31.5cm (h) £60-£90
239 A pair of etched glass storm lanterns on raised fluted circular bases,

42cm (h) £80-£120
240 A pair of etched glass storm lanterns on stepped square base the shades

etched with flowers and leaves, 38.5cm (h) £70-£100
241 A French table top storm lantern , the campagna shaped glass shade

on a stepped hexagonal brass base, 60cm (h) £80-£120
242 A red Bohemian glass vase, gilded and decorated with flowers, 24cm (h)

and a white Bohemian glass vase decorated with floral sprays, 14cm (h) £80-£120
243 A Victorian pink glass epergne of crimped circular form with central

glass flute, 32cm (h) £40-£60
244 A pair of green circular cut glass Bohemian dishes on rim feet,

28cm diameter £30-£50



Lot No. Description Estimate
245 A pair of Bohemian overlaid red glass bowls, 18.5cm diameter £50-£80
246 Three hand decorated faceted glass jars with drop stoppers, 17cm (h) £30-£50
247 Whitefriars streaky coloured knobbly vase pattern number 9612

designed by William Wilson and Harry Dyer, 24cm (h) £40-£60
248 Murano glass oval amethyst colour table centrepiece, 64 x 27cm, A/F £80-£120
249 Murano glass oval amethyst and purple table centrepiece,

84.5 x 23cm £100-£150
250 A silver mounted paperweight, a Ralph Lauren magnifying glass,

a glass paperweight, two bottle stoppers, a ribbed glass dish, a glass bowl
and spoon and a silver handled bottle opener (9) £30-£50

251 A Salviati Murano goblet, a Lalique figurine A/F, a French glass figurine
of a lion, a Regency glass scent bottle, a Moser glass tea light, Isle of Wight
glass apple paperweight and a millefiori bottle stopper (7) £60-£90

252 A Lalique figurine of leopard in crouched pose, 37cm long, A/F £60-£90
253 A quantity of Baccarat glass well modelled figurines of three chicks

and a duckling (4) £60-£90
254 Eight glass paperweights of various form, colour and make. Tallest 23cm (h) £30-£50

Collectables
255 Benno Schotz bust of David Ben-Gurion mounted on a wooden plinth

(Sothebys auction label to verso 14th July 1999) mounted on a tapering
rectangular mahogany plinth, ARR applies, bust 40cm (h) plinth 122cm (h) £500-£800

256 A surreal silvered metal sculpture of a hand supporting two figurines
of a male and a female mounted on a white marble plinth, 31cm (h) £100-£150

257 A pair of 19th century Spelter figurines of Pervenche and Heliotrope
on raised circular bases, signed J Causse, 44.5cm (h) £80-£120

258 A Victorian cylindrical painted metal umbrella stand, 56cm (h) £50-£80
259 A Russian hand painted shaped oval metal tea tray with inset side handles

decorated with flowers, 59 x 45cm £50-£80
260 A mid a 19th century brass and copper samovar of globular form supported

by the figurine of Atlas on square base with four ball feet, 46cm (h) £80-£120
261 A pair of French 19th century ormolu two branch candelabra, the scrolling

arms on raised columnular stems on raised circular bases, 23cm (h) £80-£120
262 A brass and enamel vase decorated with butterflies, flowers and leaves,

25cm (h) £50-£80
263 A brass free standing smokers stand on raised circular base with detachable

blue glass bowl, 66cm (h) £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate
264 A Victorian brass oil lamp with octagonal ceramic reservoir, glass shade

on turned wooden base, 49cm (h) £30-£50
265 A pair of brass picture easels 23.5cm (h) and a gilded metal letter rack

20cm (h) £70-£100
266 A Victorian taxidermy diorama of squirrels playing cricket against a painted 

background, 37 x 92 x 14cm £80-£120
267 N H Mindham wooden model of a milk float on rectangular plinth,

28 x 50 x 25.5cm £60-£90
268 N H Mindham wooden model of a governess cart on rectangular plinth,

21.5 x 38.5 x 20.5cm £50-£80
269 A wooden model of a sailing boat with electric motor and linen sails

on rectangular wood stand, 72 x 87cm £30-£50
270 Nisna Battle of Waterloo chess set hand painted in fitted wooden case £120-£180
271 A Victorian mahogany cased set of surgical instruments, some with turned

wooden handles, 20.5 x 20cm £60-£90
272 An early 20th century mahogany writing slope, 12 x 35.5 x 33cm

and a rectangular mahogany box, 5 x 19.5 x 12cm £50-£80
273 A walnut and fruit wood rectangular jewellery box with side handles

and hinged cover on four ball feet, 14.5 x 17.5 x 25cm £40-£60
274 Four Russian rectangular papier mache covered boxes and a circular

covered box (5) £80-£120
275 Seven decorative silk and advertising fans, (7) £70-£100
276 An Italian rectangular olive wood inlaid book slide £40-£60
277 A quantity of Mother of Pearl collectables to include spoons and purses (7) £60-£90
278 A rectangular tortoiseshell card case and a scrimshaw etched

with a portrait of Admiral Howe £40-£60
279 A papier-mâché bowl, the sides decorated with flowers and leaves

and with detachable brass liner, 28cm diameter £40-£60
280 A 19th century miniature of a lady in a hat, 7.5cm diameter £40-£60
281 A quantity of framed miniatures of ladies, gentlemen and children

of various size and form (11) £100-£150
282 Two framed Victorian daguerreotypes of a gentleman and lady

in carved ebony frames, 10 x 12.5 cm and 9.5 x 8.5cm £100-£150
283 A Victorian leather bound photograph album to include period

portrait photographs £40-£60
284 A pair of framed and glazed tapestries of polychromatic birds, 37 x 32cm £30-£50
285 A rectangular onyx desk stand with desk clock, 15 x 10cm £30-£50



Lot No. Description Estimate
286 A Ronson pencil lighter in original case, an Art Deco Ronson ball lighter,

and a Ronson Crown table lighter £30-£50
287 Meade DS-2000 reflecting and retracting telescope on tripod

to include lenses £80-£120
288 A Victorian brass microscope mounted on a rectangular wooden plinth

46cm (h) £50-£80
289 Nine Beatles vinyl LPs to include Sgt Peppers Lonely Heart Club Band,

Please Please Me, Let It Be, Rubber Soul, Beatles For Sale, A Hard Day’s Night,
Help!, Abbey Road and With The Beatles (9) £120-£180

290 Four Beatles vinyl LPs to include The Beatles 1962-1966, The Beatles 1,
The Beatles Rarities and Limited Edition Sgt Pepper’s Lonely Hearts Club
Band new stereo mix by Giles Martin in sealed cellophane wrapping (4) £70-£100

291 Two Beatles mono LPs in original sleeves to include With The Beatles
PMC 1206 and Beatles for Sale PMC 1240 £30-£50

292 A quantity of WWII medals to include miniatures, national registration
identity card and two green enamelled cab driver badges (6) £50-£80

293 A quantity of GB bank notes, some in consecutive numbering to include
£50, £20, £10, £5, £1 and 10 shillings £300-£500

294 1989 QEII £2 silver proof two coin set in fitted case to include COA £30-£50
295 A quantity of GB and foreign coins to include cased silver coins £80-£120
296 Alexander The Great silver Dracham £120-£180
297 The Battle of Waterloo Numisproof set of four gold plated coins in fitted case,

to include COA £40-£60
298 Five cased sets of proof GB coins £50-£80
299 A quantity of pre 1947 GB silver coins to include florins and shillings,

approx total weight 242g £40-£60
300 A quantity of GB and foreign stamps in four albums to include loose stamps £30-£50
301 A quantity of GB and foreign stamps to include a Victorian 2d Blue

and 1d Reds some in albums £80-£120
302 A quantity of GB and foreign stamps and first day covers some in albums £60-£90
303 Dom Perignon vintage 1998 in sealed presentation box, 75cl bottle £150-£200
304 Courvoisier cognac, Martell cognac, Laurent Perrier Rose Brut champagne

and Louis Vertay champagne £40-£60
305 A quantity of whisky to include Chivas Regal, Johnnie Walker Black Label

and Old Black Bushmill whisky, all in original packaging (4) £40-£60
306 Macallan 10 year old single malt, Laphroaig 10 year old single malt

and Glenmorangie 10 year old single malt £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate

Barometers, Clocks & Watches
307 Committi mercury stick barometer with silvered dial mounted

in mahogany case, 87.5cm (h) £70-£100
308 A mahogany cased aneroid wall barometer, silvered dials and pediment

top, 90cm (h) £50-£80
309 A French 19th century mantle clock, the brass mounted marble case

supporting a circular enamel dial with Arabic numerals and a mercury
pendulum, 47.5cm (h) £150-£200

310 A French 19th century mantle clock, enamel dial, Arabic numerals,
two train movement, flanked by a child with fishing rod and basket
on rectangular marble plinth and gilded supports, 50 x 33cm £150-£200

311 An Art Deco marble clock set, the clock with white enamel dial and Arabic 
numerals, to include key and pendulum, clock 18cm (h) £80-£120

312 An architectural form mantle clock, two train movement, Roman numerals,
to include key and pendulum, 28.5cm (h) £80-£120

313 An Edwardian mahogany and satinwood inlaid bracket clock, enamel dial,
Arabic numerals, two train movement to include key and pendulum, 31cm (h) £70-£100

314 An Edwardian bracket clock of architectural form, silvered dial, Roman numerals, 
two train movement, to include key and pendulum,  41cm (h) £80-£120

315 An 8 day wooden cased Edwardian mantle clock with white enamel dial
and Arabic numerals, 14.5cm (h) £30-£50

316 A Victorian brass carriage clock of customary form to include key,
a glass globular desk watch and a Perdal 1960s travel alarm clock £60-£90

317 A brass carriage clock and key, a pocket watch stand on raised square base
and two Victorian glass domes on stands one with model schooner (4) £40-£60

318 Vacheron Constantin 18ct yellow gold gentlemans wristwatch with integral
bracelet in original fitted case, approx total weight 75.6g £3000-£5000

319 Vacheron Constantin 15206 ladies 18ct yellow gold wristwatch
on original leather strap £1000-£1500

320 Kutchinsky Jaeger le Coultre movement 18ct yellow gold diamond
and ruby ladies cocktail watch in original fitted case, approx total weight 59.7g £1000-£1500

321 Patek Philippe 18ct yellow gold ladies wristwatch on a Patek Philippe
18ct gold heavy link bracelet, approx total weight 60.6g £2000-£3000

322 Longines 14ct yellow gold gentlemans wristwatch on a 14ct yellow gold 
herringbone bracelet, approx total weight 52.6g £700-£1000

323 Longines 9ct yellow gold gentlemans wristwatch on a 9ct yellow gold bracelet, 
approx total weight 48.8g £400-£600



Lot No. Description Estimate
324 18ct yellow gold gentlemans chronograph, with subsidiary dials

and polychromatic gauge on leather replacement strap £400-£600
325 Omega Deville 18ct white gold ladies wristwatch with diamond bezel,

black dial on integral mesh bracelet, approx total weight 46.3g £800-£1200
326 Longines 18ct yellow gold ladies wristwatch on a replacement leather strap £120-£180
327 9ct yellow gold Rodania ladies wristwatch, approx total weight 16.5g £180-£200
328 Four gentlemans wristwatches to include 9ct gold Omega De Ville,

9ct gold Avia, 9ct gold Accurist and gold plated Roamer £120-£180
329 Michel Herbelin stainless steel wristwatch, white enamel dial,

Roman numerals,on original leather strap £100-£150
330 Saint Honore Paris gold plated ladies wristwatch with rectangular pink dial,

Arabic numerals, subsidiary seconds dial on a integral gold plated bracelet £40-£60
331 Omega Seamaster Cosmic ladies wristwatch on a leather replacement strap

and an Omega ladies wristwatch on a leather strap £120-£180
332 14ct yellow gold pocket watch and a 9ct gold brooch £120-£180
333 Three pocket watches to include a Fides Railway Regulator,

an Ingersoll Crown and a ladies silver open face pocket watch £80-£120

Jewellery & Gold Coins
334 A quantity of costume jewellery to include wristwatches, beaded

necklaces and a pair of lorgnettes £30-£50
335 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces, brooches

and a pair of earrings £40-£60
336 A quantity of silver, white metal and costume jewellery, a miniature

silver photograph frame and two silver napkin rings £80-£120
337 A quantity of costume jewellery to include a Thomas Sabo bracelet,

a silver and amber necklace, rings, a necklaces and earrings £70-£100
338 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces, bracelets and a ring £40-£60
339 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces and brooches £30-£50
340 A silver pendant with floating gems on a silver chain £30-£50
341 Three Soroptomist International silver and enamel Art Nouveau

style brooches £40-£60
342 Georg Jensen vintage silver brooch of geometric form by Henning Koppel, 

import marked £40-£60
343 A pair of 9ct yellow gold and onyx cufflinks and a jet brooch

of stylised leaf form £50-£80
344 Four carved cameos to include one in 9ct gold frame £60-£90
345 Three pairs of 9ct gold earrings set with various coloured stones £120-£180



Lot No. Description Estimate
346 A Victorian crescent brooch set with old cut diamonds and a cultured pearl £1500-£2000
347 A pair of diamond and ruby earrings set in white gold tested 18ct,

retailed by Garrards in original presentation box, approx total weight 11.5g £3000-£5000
348 Diamond solitaire pendant set in 18ct white gold, diamond approx 2 carats £1500-£2000
349 Platinum and diamond cocktail ring set with old cut diamonds, centre stone

approx 40 points, approx total weight 6.7g £1200-£1800
350 18ct gold, diamond and sapphire ring, approx total weight 8.4g £600-£900
351 Yellow gold diamond and cabochon ruby cocktail ring, gold tested 18ct,

approx total weight 7.1g £500-£800
352 18ct white gold bark finish wishbone ring set with a kite shaped diamond,

approx total weight 6.1g £250-£350
353 18ct yellow gold and diamond ring, approx total weight 3.5g £250-£350
354 9ct yellow gold, diamond and emerald ring, approx total weight 3.1g £80-£120
355 18ct yellow gold, ruby and diamond ring, approx total weight 3.8g £150-£200
356 9ct yellow gold and diamond eternity ring, approx total weight 4.7g £250-£350
357 A pair of cultured pearl, diamond earrings set in yellow gold tested 18ct £250-£350
358 A pair of 18ct white gold and diamond earrings, approx total weight 2.6g £250-£350
359 9ct white gold and aquamarine line bracelet, approx total weight 21.4g £500-£800
360 9ct white gold and aquamarine bangle, approx total weight 19.0g £400-£600
361 18ct white gold, ruby and diamond pendant, approx total weight 4.0g £200-£300
362 18ct white gold chain with an 18ct gold pendant set with a sapphire

and diamonds, approx total weight 7.5g £200-£300
363 9ct white gold ruby and white sapphire pendant on a 9ct white gold chain,

approx total weight 15.8g £150-£200
364 18ct white gold and diamond pendant on a 14ct white gold chain,

approx total weight 2.4g £200-£300
365 A freshwater pearl necklace with 15ct gold and diamond shell shaped clasp £250-£350
366 9ct gold, citrine and diamond pendant on a 9ct gold chain,

approx total weight 4.9g £100-£150
367 14ct yellow gold pendant necklace, approx total weight 5.6g £100-£150
368 14ct yellow and white gold necklace, approx total weight 12.6g £100-£150
369 9ct yellow gold and diamond pendant necklace, approx total weight 4.7g £60-£90
370 18ct yellow gold bug brooch/pendant set with various coloured stones

approx total weight 13.2g £300-£500
371 18ct yellow gold bug brooch the body set with diamonds and emerald eyes,

approx total weight 12.5g £1000-£1500
372 A Victorian yellow gold flower brooch set with semi-precious stones,

gold tested 15ct, approx total weight 6.3g £200-£300



Lot No. Description Estimate
373 A pair of 14ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire earrings,

approx total weight 8.1g £250-£350
374 A pair of 14ct gold earrings, approx total weight 11.7g £200-£300
375 A pair of 9ct gold earrings, approx total weight 9.0g £100-£150
376 A pair of 18ct gold earrings, approx total weight 11.1g £250-£350
377 A pair of yellow gold earrings with tassels, tested 9ct,

approx total weight 9.1g £100-£150
378 A 9ct gold dress ring set with garnets, a 9ct gold carnelian signet ring

and a 9ct rose gold ladies wristwatch, approx total weight 13.6g £100-£150
379 Two 9ct gold rings, approx total weight 3.1g £40-£60
380 An Egyptian gold pendant, tested 14ct, approx total weight 4.1g £70-£100
381 9ct yellow gold gatelink bracelet with padlock clasp,

approx total weight 18.5g £200-£300
382 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace, approx total weight 12.2g £150-£200
383 9ct yellow gold Albert chain, approx total weight 36.9g £400-£600
384 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace with tassels, approx total weight 11.1g £100-£150
385 18ct yellow gold heart shaped pendant on an 18ct yellow gold chain,

approx total weight 2.7g £60-£90
386 9ct gold chain A/F and a 9ct gold bracelet, approx total weight 5.4g £60-£90
387 A quantity of 9ct scrap gold jewellery, approx total weight 6.5g £80-£120
388 A quantity of 9ct gold jewellery to include bracelets, earrings and rings,

approx total weight 28.8g £300-£500
389 1981 QEII proof sovereign in fitted case, to include COA £300-£500
390 1992 QEII proof sovereign in fitted case to include COA £300-£500
391 1980 QEII half sovereign in fitted case to include COA £180-£280
392 1913 George V half sovereign £130-£200
393 1892 Victorian half sovereign £130-£200
394 1864 Victorian sovereign £250-£350
395 1871 Victorian sovereign £250-£350
396 1872 Victorian sovereign £250-£350
397 1877 Victorian sovereign £250-£350
398 1878 Victorian sovereign £250-£350
399 1880 Victorian sovereign £250-£350
400 1885 Victorian sovereign £250-£350
401 1887 Victorian sovereign £250-£350
402 1892 Victorian sovereign £250-£350
403 1899 Victorian sovereign £250-£350



Lot No. Description Estimate

Silver & Silver Plate
404 A pair of silver table candlesticks of knopped baluster form, chased with floral 

swags on shaped square bases, London 1926, approx total weight 500g £150-£200
405 Edward Viner four piece silver tea and coffee set, of elongated octagonal form, 

Sheffield 1938, coffee pot Sheffield 1939, approx total weight 1612g £600-£900
406 A silver three piece teaset, elongated octagonal on four scroll legs, Sheffield 1938 

the cream jug 1939 all by Edward Viner, approx total weight 1035g £400-£600
407 A silver three piece teaset of elongated octagonal form on claw feet,

Sheffield 1937 by Edward Viner, approx total weight 968g £200-£300
408 A Victorian silver fruit basket, scroll pierced sides, floral and leaf border with 

pierced swing handle on raised circular base, London 1842 by The Barnards , 
approx total weight 914g £400-£600

409 A George III silver fruit bowl, oval, leaf and floral engraved with reeded
borders and swing handle on a raised oval base, London 1803 by John Wren,
approx total weight 834g £400-£600

410 A Mappin and Webb silver fruit stand, scroll pierced with leaf
and scroll border on faceted stem and raised circular base, Sheffield 1920,
approx total weight 620g £250-£350

411 Stuart Devlin limited edition no 243 silver egg in fitted case with silver filigree
stand to include COA £200-£300

412 Stuart Devlin limited edition no 59 silver egg in fitted case with silver filigree
stand to include COA £200-£300

413 A cased set of silver and Mother of Pearl desert knives and forks,
Sheffield 1911 by The Dixons £50-£80

414 A cased set of silver and ebony serving spoons with cast Kiwi terminals, 
Birmingham 1924 £80-£120

415 An Art Deco style silver sugar sifter of octagonal form with pull off cover
by Josiah Williams & Co, David Fullerton, London 1932,
approx total weight 187g £80-£120
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416 Silver sugar sifter, octagonal with pierced pull of cover on raised octagonal

base, Sheffield 1937 by Edward Viner, approx total weight 242g £50-£80
417 A Victorian silver bowl, the sides chased with flowers and leaves, crimped

edge, gilt interior on four pad feet, London 1866, approx total weight 237g £100-£150
418 Three silver sauce boats of varying style and form, all fully hallmarked,

approx total weight 351g £150-£200
419 A silver sauce boat, oval with crimped edge and flying double scroll handle

on three scroll feet, Birmingham 1934, approx total weight 96g £30-£50
420 The Guards Regiment cased set of eight hallmarked sterling silver pill boxes,

to include COAs, approx weight of silver 206g £100-£150
421 A quantity of silver and white metal to include five dishes and a sugar bowl,

approx total weight 1790g £500-£800
422 William IV rectangular silver snuff box, engine turned, the hinged cover

with scroll thumb piece revealing gilt interior, London 1837, a cased set of
silver napkin rings and another silver napkin ring, approx total weight 211g £100-£150

423 A silver cream jug of conical form with scroll handle on circular spreading
base, London 1927 by Hukin and Heath and an oval pierced silver nut dish,
Birmingham circa 1930, approx total weight 98g £40-£60

424 A set of four Victorian silver salts with crimped edges on four scroll feet,
London 1899 and five condiment spoons, approx total weight 194g £80-£120

425 A quantity of silver to include two coasters, two piece condiment set
and a George III silver salt, all fully hallmarked, approx total weight 231g £100-£150

426 A quantity of silver to include two bonbon dishes, two Kiddush cups
and a mother pearl fruit knife, all fully hallmarked, approx total weight 285g £120-£180

427 A quantity of silver to include napkin rings, an egg cup and fish servers (7) £60-£90
428 A quantity of silver and white metal to include a Georgian cream jug,

six antique berry spoons, miniature furniture and dressing table bottles
with silver covers, weighable silver approx 440g £150-£200

429 Silver three piece condiment set to include a mustard pot with blue glass liner,
a pepperette and a salt, Birmingham 1972, approx total weight 111g £80-£120

430 A silver cigarette box and four silver napkin rings, approx total weight 447g £50-£80
431 A quantity of silver and continental white metal to include an opium pipe,

a pill box, a vase and a shell shaped dish, approx total weight 630g £80-£120
432 A quantity of white metal to include a Persian hinged rectangular box,

three bonbon dishes and a coaster, approx total weight 586g £80-£120
433 A quantity of silver and silver plate to include a Victorian silver paper knife

and a cased set of coffee spoons £100-£150
434 A quantity of white metal and silver plate to include trays and flatware £80-£120



435 A Victorian Elkington and Co silver plated Loysels patent hydrostatic percolator 
with hinged spigot on raised circular base with beaded border, 33cm (h) £120-£180

436 A Victorian silver plated ink stand, oval chased with birds and feathers
with central figurines of a Scotsman with his dog, flanked by two glass
inkwells on four claw feet, 12 x 32cm £70-£100

437 A Dubarry pattern canteen of silver plated flatware for twelve place settings
in fitted cabinet £100-£150

438 Mappin and Webb silver plated flatware for twelve place settings
to include knives, forks, spoons and fish knives and forks £120-£180

439 A pair of silver plated candelabra and a Mappin and Webb silver plated teapot £40-£80
440 A quantity of silver plate to include trays, a pair of candelabra

and cased condiments £50-£80
441 A quantity of silver plate to include a tray, a fruit basket, a photograph frame,

a candelabrum, a teaset and goblets £40-£60
442 A quantity of silver plate to include teasets, trays, coasters and flatware £80-£120
443 A quantity of silver plate to include candlesticks, chafing dish and cased set

of lobster picks £30-£50
444 A quantity of silver plate to include a Middle Eastern coffee pot, cake stands,

a teapot and cased teaspoons £60-£90
445 A quantity of silver plate to include cased fish eaters, entrée dishes and covers

and condiment sets £60-£90

We are pleased to offer online bidding via
www.easyliveauction.com and www.the-saleroom.com

The live auction will allow you watch the sale as it happens
in real time and listen to the auctioneer via a live audio feed.

To view the catalogue and register for the sale please logon to
www.the-saleroom.com/busheyauctions

or www.easyliveauction.com/busheyauctions
Please note our online bidding terms and conditions

In addition to this service we offer
absentee/commission and telephone bids

Please contact Richard or Linda for further information
020 8386 2552 or 07504 201202
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Forthcoming Events
Valuation Days

Monday 1st & 8th March
By Appointment Only

at our Bushey storeroom
Unit 1, 57 Bushey Grove Road, Bushey. WD23 2JW

or home visits on any other day

NOW ACCEPTING ENTRIES
tel: 020 8386 2552

mobile: 07504 201202
e-mail: enquiries@busheyauctions.com

Future Auction Dates

1st April

20th May 

Please check the website for confirmation
and viewing times

www.busheyauctions.com

We offer a Jewellery service for repairs, re-sizing, re-modelling,
supplying of missing stones, engagement and wedding rings to order

Free estimates for repairs by our Jeweller,
a member of the Hatton Garden Diamond Bourse

Valuations for insurance and probate undertaken at competitive prices
please contact Richard on 07504 201202



tel: 0208 386 2552
mobile: 07504 201202

email: enquiries@busheyauctions.com

visit our website
www.busheyauctions.com
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